
I i 

RESOLUTION 97- 150 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund received a transfer of ownership 

of one motor grader and one bulldozer from the Solid Waste Department in 1996. The 

County Transportation Department plans to purchase equipment in 1997 using the funds 

from this transfer. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1996/97 budget year 

for the County Transportation Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of July, 1997, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

03000-38991 

APPROPRIATION 

03099-59163 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Transfer Out-Capital Projects 

ADOPTED this 14th day of July, 1997. 

ATTEST: 

$22,153 

$22,153 


